



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 29-Sep-2025 to 03-Oct-2025

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
<u>MONDAY, 29-SEP-2025</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 08:58 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0036-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ABDUL MULONDO	MULONDO ABDUL RAHMA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 AT NAKAYIZA MARKET, KISENYI IN KAMPALA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF FORTY EIGHT (48) BAGS OF FORTIFIED EDIBLES SALT IN KAYSALT PACKING MATERIALS AND FIFTY ONE (51) BAGS OF OLD WHITE DELIVERY SACS COINTAINING SALT IN VARYING WEIGHT.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0502-2024	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	OIL ENERGY UGANDA LTD	OIL ENERGY UGANDA LIMITED BEIG A COMPANY CORPARATED URDER THE LAW OF UGANDA , ON THE 25 TH DAY OF MARCH , AT GREEN VALLEY VILLAGE , KANYOGOGA PARISH , BAR-DEGE LAYIBI DIVISION IN GULU CITY WAS FOUND CONSTRUCTING A FUEL STATION IN TOTAL DISREGARD OF CONDITION NO ;4.3 OF THE CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF ENVIROMENTAL SOCIAL IMPACT ASSESMENT CERTIFICATE NUMBER; NEMA/ESIA/13705 TO WIT OBTAINING APPROVAL FROM GULU CITY AUTHORITY BEFORE COMMECING THE PROJECT.	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0440-2024	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	Kirunda Mubaraka	KIRUNDA MUBARAKA AND OTHERS AT LARGE IN OR AROUND THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2013 TO DATE AT ROCO VILLAGE IN JINJA CITY CONSTRUCTED A PIER FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING GOODS CONNECTED TO LAND AT ROCO LANDING SITE ON THE SHORES OF LAKE VICTORIA BEFORE OBTAINING AN ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FROM THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY.	Hearing - Criminal Summons	Court Room 1- CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0040-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	TWALIK MUGABA	unlawful possession of Forest produce to wit: timber and charcoal c/s 81(e) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP160.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0145-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	CHRISTOP HER BAHEEB WA	CT 1 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 2 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 3 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 4 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 5 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 6 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 7 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 8 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 9 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 10 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 11 FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) OF THE PCA128 CT 12 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 13 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 14 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 15 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 16 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 17 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 18 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 19 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 20 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 21 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 22 UTERING FALSE DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 23 OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 285 OF THE PCA 128 CT 24 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 25 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					THE PCA CAP 128 CT 26 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 27 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 28 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 29 OBTAINING CREDIT BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 (A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 30 CHEATING C/S 287 OF THE PCA CAP 128.		



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0504-2024	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	KIBALYA RONALD	<p>CT1 KIBALYA RONALD NDITUSAWA, MUBERE GODFREY , OBEMA STANLEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14 TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 HOLLY FAM HOTEL; NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT , HAD IN POSSESSION CERTAIN STORE TO EIT DOLUTEGRAVIR LAS SODIUM 50MG /LAMIVUDDINE 300MG/ TENOFVIR DISOPROXIL RUMARATTTE 300MG(ARVS)720(SEVAN HUNDRED AND TWENTY TINS) OF 90 TABLETS EACH OF THE BATCH NUMBER QK 31556, QK 31633, QK 240448, QK 31556, QK 31468, QK 240432, QK 31633, QK 31632, QK 31468, QK 31467 AND QK 31451 BEARING THE MARKS APPLIED ON THE STORES UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA FOR PUBLIC USE ONLY NOT FOR SALE WHICH MAY BE REASONABLY BE SUSPECTED OF HAVING BEEN STOLEN OR UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED</p> <p>CT2. KIBALYA RONALD NDITUSAWA, MUBERE GODFREY , OBEMA STANLEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14 TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 HOLLY FAM HOTEL; NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT , HAD IN POSSESSION CERTAIN STORE TO EIT DOLUTEGRAVIR LAS SODIUM 50MG /LAMIVUDDINE 300MG/ TENOFVIR DISOPROXIL RUMARATTTE 300MG(ARVS)720(SEVAN HUNDRED AND TWENTY TINS) OF 90 TABLETS EACH OF THE BATCH NUMBER QK 31556, QK 31633, QK 240448, QK 31556, QK 31468, QK 240432, QK 31633, QK 31632, QK</p>	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					<p>31468, QK 31467 AND QK 31451 BEARING THE MARKS APPLIED ON THE STORES UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA FOR PUBLIC USE ONLY NOT FOR SALE WHICH MAY BE REASONABLY BE SUSPECTED OF HAVING BEEN STOLEN OR UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED</p> <p>CT2. KIBALYA RONALD NDITUSAWA, MUBERE GODFREY , OBEMA STANLEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14 TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 HOLLY FAM HOTEL; NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT , HAD IN POSSESSION CERTAIN STORE TO WIT DOLUTEGRAVIR LAS SODIUM 50MG /LAMIVUDDINE 300MG/ TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL RUMARATTTE 300MG(ARVS)720(SEVAN HUNDRED AND TWENTY TINS) OF 90 TABLETS EACH OF THE BATCH NUMBER QK 31556, QK 31633, QK 240448, QK 31556, QK 31468, QK 240432, QK 31633, QK 31632, QK 31468, QK 31467 AND QK 31451 MARKED GOVT OF UGANDA FOR P</p>		
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0185-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MOSES OKIA	<p>OKIA MOSES ON THE 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT WANYAMA VILLAGE IN THE JINJA CITY MADE GAMING MACHINES TO WIT THREE FISH TABLES AND TWO CHINESE SLOT MACHINES AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC WITHOUT ALICENCE.</p>	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0111-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DAMASE NI BYARUH ANGA	Byaruhnga Damaseni, Byaruhanga apollo,Byarugaba Sylviano, Buhangu Emmanuel, Twesigye David and Asiimwe Jack on the 03rd day of june,2025 at Kagombe Central Forest Reserve in the Kibaale District,were found carrying out prohibited activities to wit ,cutting trees, clearing, camping ,cultivation of crops, erecting temporary structures in Kagombe central forest reserve without lawful authority/licence.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
9. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0067-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	BONGOLE LUTAYA	LUTAYA BONGOLE, OUMA DERRICK,SSELUJA FRED,SSEBUMA ERIC, TEZIKUBA SOSAN, KAKONGE SSEGABU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF APRIL 2025.AT BUDUMBULA VILLAGE IN THE KAMULI DISTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF TIGER WARAGI FLAVOURED GIN 12PCS X 100ML BEARING THE UNBS Q MARK WITHOUT A VALID PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
10. 05:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0099-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMES BALILUN O	Baliluno James, on the 29th day of may 2025 at kyankonwa,kasagala central forest reserve in the Nakasongola district was found carrying out prohibited activities to wit, erecting a building in kasagala central forest reserve without lawful authority/license.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0086-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	AYOT HELLEN	<p>CT1</p> <p>AYOT HELLEN, TALIGUMMYA NURU, KITYAMWESI MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 05TH DAY OF MAY2025, AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB STATION (NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY KAMPALA DISTRICT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY 1010 LITRES OF TRANSFORMER OIL FROM TRANSFORMER 10/14 MVA SN 112619, WITH OUT THE AUTHORISATION OR CONSET OF THE LICENCE(uganda electricity distribution company) ltd.</p> <p>CT2</p> <p>AYOT HELLEN, TALINGUMYA NURU, KITYAMWESI MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 05TH DAY OF MAY 2025, AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB STATION(NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY KAMPALA DISTRICT STOLE 1010 LITRES OF TRANSFOMER OIL FROM TRANSFORMER 10/14MVA-S/N112619 VALUED AT USD3,777.4 UGX 13,815,953.822) THE PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED.</p> <p>CT3</p> <p>AYOT HELLEN, TALIGUMYA NURU, KITYAMWESI MOSES AND OTHERS STYILL AT LARGE ON THE 08THDAY OF MAY 2025 AT KAMPALA MUNICIPALITY IN THE MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT . CONSPIRED TOGETHER TO COMMIT AFELONY TO WIT THEFT OF 1010LITRES OF TRANSFOMER OIL TRANSFOMER 10/14MVA-SN 112619,</p>	Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					VALUED AT USD 3,777.4 UGX 13,815,953.822 THE PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED.		
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0147-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	BRIAN MUGERWA	MUGERWA BRIAN AND NTABAZI DERRICK ON THE 19TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT 1350 HOURS AT LUGOBA CELL IN KAWEMPE DIVISION, KAMPALA DISTRICT WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION RECONNECTED ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE BEING THE PROPERTY OF THE UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED [UEDCL] WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER [UEDCL].	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0090-2025	Criminal Offence	the republic of uganda	ROGERS KAWU	CT1 KAWU ROGERS AND ANOTHER STILL AT LARGE AROUND THE MONTH OF MAY 2025 AT WII-AWORANGA CELL, PATUDA WARD, BAR DEGE LAYIBI DIVISION IN GULU DISTRICT STORED AND KEPT IN STORES ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO EIT, 106 CUT PIECES OF ANGLE BARS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER (UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED- UETCL) CT2 OUMA RICHARD AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE AROUND THE MONTH OF MAY, 2025 AT LOCOR OPPOSITE ANGIOLETA NURSERY SCHOOL, IN THE WEST DIVISION WARD, GULU CITY MOVED ELECTRIC SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT , ANGLES BARS AND COOPER RODS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER (UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED- UTECL)	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0087-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	AYOT HELLEN	<p>CT1 AYOT HELLEN ,TALIGUMYA NURU, KITYAMEESI MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 08 DAY OF MAY 2025 AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB DIVISION(NAJJANAKUMBI0 IN THE MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY KAMPALA DISTRICT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY TWENTY TWO JERICANS OF TRANSFORMER OIL LITRES FROM10/14MVA TRANSFOMER S/N 112619, WITH OUT THE AUTHORISATION OR CONSET OF THE LICENCE(UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED.</p> <p>CT2 AYOT HELLEN ,TALIGUMYA, KITYAMWESI MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 08TH DAY OF MAY 2025 AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB STATION(NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY AUTHORITY IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT STOLE TWENTY TWO JERRYCAN(1240 LITRES) OF TRANSFOMER OIL FROM TRANSFOMER10/14 S/N112619 VALUED AT USD4674.8(17,098,221244) THE PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.</p> <p>CT3 AYOT HELLEN,TALIGUMYA,KI TYAMWEESI MOSES AND OTHERS SSTILL AT LARGE, ON THE 08 TH DAY 2025 , AT MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY KAMPALA CAPITAL AUTHORITY IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT CONSPIRED TOGETHER TO COMIT AFELONY TO WIT THEFT OF TWENTY TWO JERICAN(1240)LITRES OF TRANSFOMER OIL</p>	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					FROM TRANSFORMER 10/14MVA-S/N112619, VALUED AT USD 4674.8 (UGX17098221.244) THE PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED.		
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0071-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	KEVIN MUGENYI	MUGENYI KEVIN AND OTHERS STILL AT ON THE 10TH DAY OF APRIL 2025 AT LUKAYA COUNCIL IN THE KALUNGU DISTRICT, STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT ELECTRIC MATERIALS TO WIT ELECTRIC CONDUCTORS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENCE OR OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED] UEDCL.	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0077-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	SSEBYUNYA EMMANUEL	SSEBYUNYA EMMANUEL, ONZIMA, ISOBA BAKALI AND OSHUKU ROGERS ON THE 24TH DAY OF APRIL 2025 AT MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE BUKWE DISTRICT, WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT, CHARCOAL BURNING IN THE MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT AUTHORITY /LICENCE	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0079-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	PETER TWINOMUJUNI	TWINOMUJUNI PETER, TUMWESIGYE AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 28TH DAY OF APRIL 2025 AT BUSUJJA KLAKIRI IN THE WAKIO DISTRICT, KNOWINGLY RECEIVED OR KEPT IN THEIR POSSESSION FOREST PRODUCE TO WIT; TREE LOGS WHICH HAD BEEN CUT OR REMOVED FROM NAKINDIBA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP160.	Judgment	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0166-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ABDULLAHIM MUSASIZI	MUSASIZI ABDULLAHIM AND UKASHA DOMAINNO ON THE 21ST DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT NALUVULE MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT, WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT,CHARCOAL BURNING IN MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHOURITY/LICENCE.	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>TUESDAY, 30-SEP-2025</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0008-2024	Criminal Offence	--	kyagaba abubaker		Judgment	Court Room 1- CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0058-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DAUDA MUTAAS A	ON THE 4THH 2025 , AT KASANA MARKET ZONE , LUWERO TOWN COUNCIL IN THE LUWERO DISTRICT ,MATAASA DAUDA ,ONYANGO RONALD AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 783 BAGS X 50 KGS OF HIMA CEMENT ,20 BAGS X50KGS OF TORORO CEMENT BEARING DIGITAL TAX STAMPS WITH UNUTHORISED UGANDA NATIOANL	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0172-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RICHARD LUUTU	CT 1; MANUFACTURING FOR SALE OF NON CONFORMING PRODUCTS C/S 23(1) 32(2) AND 33(2) (a) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210 CT 2; MANUFACTURING FOR SALE OF NON CONFORMING PRODUCTS C/S 23(1) 32(2) AND 33(2) (a) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210 CT 3; BEING IN POSSESSION OF NON CONFORMING PRODUCTS C/S 23(1) (2) 32(2) AND 33(1)(A) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210 CT 4; BEING IN POSSESSION OF NON CONFORMING PRODUCTS C/S 23(1) (2) 32(2) AND 33(1)(A) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0595-2023	Criminal Offence	--	A1. LUKWAGO MUHAMMAD & ANOTHER		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0141-2024	Criminal Offence	--	KASIRYE CHARLES & ANOTHER		Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0042-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALI SSEBALAMU	SSEBALAMU ALI AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE NIGHT OF 17TH FEBRUARY 2025 AT MAGALA VILLAGE ,MAGALA PARISH SEKANYONYI SUBCOUNTY IN MITYANA DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE, MATERIALS TO WIT , WIRES FROM POLES AND SITE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER (PRECISE ELECTRICALS UGANDA LIMITED)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0048-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	HENRY SSENFUM A	ON 22ND MARCH,2025, AT TICAF ZONE OSUKURU TOWN COUNCIL IN TORORO DISTRICT, SSENFUMA HENRY , BWAMBALE JOSEPH, SAIDI RASHID, AINEBYONA FRANK , NDIKULWANGE SWAIB SSEMAKULA ,ABITEGEKA IMMACULATE DIANA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 380 BAGS OF NON- COMFORMING CEMENT, NAMELY TORORO SIMBA AND HIMA CEMENT, PACKED IN TEMPERED 50KGS BAGS C/S TO US EAS 18-1 COMPOSITION ,SPECIFICATION AND CONFORMITY CRITERIA FOR COMMON CEMENTS.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0137-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	KEFA SAGALA	CT1 SAGALA KEFA, SSENKUMBA JOSEPH AND OTHERS STILL AT LAARGE ON THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT NANGWA VILLAGE NAKISUNGA SUB COUNTY IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT CUT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM THE ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED UDECL]. CT2 SAGALA KEFA, SSENKUMBA JOSEPH AND OTHERS STILL AT LAARGE ON THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT NANGWA VILLAGE NAKISUNGA SUB COUNTY IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT CONSPIRED TO CUT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM THE ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED - UDCL].	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0188-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ASUMAN WADEDE YA	WADEDEYA ASUMAN ON TE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 A KIKANDWA LUNGUJJA IN THE KAMPALA CITY PROVIDED FACILITIES T WIT THREE HUNDRED AND NINTYNINE COIN SLOT MACHINES MOTHER BOARDS 15 COMPLETE CHINESE COIN SLOT MACHINES, 8 INCOMPLETE COIN SLOT MACHINE BOXES AND TWO SACKS OF ASSORTED SPARE PARTS FOR GAMMING OR BETTING TO THE PUBLIC WITHOUT ALICENCE .	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0041-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DANIEL MUSOKE	CT1 MUSOKE DANIEL SANDE WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH,2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE,NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT LAID, CAUSED TO BE LAID AND CONNECTED UP WORKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMMUNICATING WITH OTHER WORKS BELONGING TO THE LICENSEE. CT2 NGOBI ALI AKA ABALA, MUSANA LUNKUMAN WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12 DAY OF MARCH, 2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE, NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT, MOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT, 300 METERS OF ABC CABLES FROM MUSODDE	Sentencing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0122-2024	Criminal Offence	BWAMBA LE BAKER	BWAMBA LE BAKER		Warrant of Arrest	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0028-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JOSIAH SSEWANYANA	SSEWANYANA JOSIAH MALE AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 02ND DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT MAGANJO A ZONE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT, INTERFERED WITH PUBLIC LAMPS OR WORKS TO WIT HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRICITY WIRES WITHOUT CONSENT OF THE OWNER.	Judgment/Ruling Pronouncement	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 09:30 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0033-2023	Criminal Offence	nabiranda angella	nabiranda angella		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0449-2023	Criminal Offence	--	makubuya benjamin		Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0176-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ABDALLAH TENYWA	CT1 TENYWA ABDALLAH AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,ON TE 27TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT JINJA ROAD ROUND ABOUT, MINISTRY OF WORKS OFFICE,IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ,TWENTY METERS OF COPPER CABLES ,185MM-SQUARED WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE-UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. CT2 TENYWA ABDALLAH AND OTHRERS STILL A LARGE ON 1ST DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT JINJA ROAD ROUND ABOUT ,NEAR MINISTRY OF WORKS OFFICES IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT ,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY TWENTY METERS OF COPPER CABLES ,185MM-SQUARED FROM INDUSTRIAL AT KITANTE SUB STATION FEEDER,WITHOUT THE CONCENT OF THE LICENSEE-UGANDA DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-MC-0050-2025	Miscellaneous Cause	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DEBORAH MABOSI KITUYI	IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION BY THE NATIONAL LOTTERIES AND GAMING REGULATORY BOARD FOR AN ORDER FOR DESTRUCTION OF ILLEGAL GAMING EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES.	Ruling	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>WEDNESDAY, 01-OCT-2025</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0486-2022	Criminal Offence	--	A1. MWANJE SAMUEL & 20OTHERS		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0483-2024	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	ISAAC ONENRACH	RA 255812 PTE OBANG ISAAC ,ONENRACH ISAAC,ON THE 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER,2024 AT WIMPOLO GUEST HOUSE, KALONGO TOWN COUNCIL IN THE AGAGO DISTRICT,WERE FOUND IN THE POSITION OF PROTECTED WILD LIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 10 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 32.2KGS WITHOUT PERMIT .	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0227-2024	Criminal Offence	SSERUJJA AKAYA	BARISHI MANA DENIS & 3 ORS		Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0183-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ISAAC NUWABINE	NUWABINE ISAAC ON THE 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT KANYISHARA RANCH NO. 46 IN THE KIRUHURA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT .FRESH MEAT OF AZEBRA WITHOUT APERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0186-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RASHID KATUMBA	KATUMBA RASHID ALIAS OMUWEREZA KIRUNGI KUTEESA ON THE 09TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT BUSWA-BULONGO VILLAGE IN THE MITYANA DISTRICT,WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILD LIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 01 PANGOLIN SKIN WEIGHING 3.04 KILOGRAMES WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0173-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	FRANCIS JAKISA	JAKISA FRANCIS ,KAKULU JORDAN AND HIIRE JOHN ON THE 26TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT KINYOGOGA TOWN COUNCIL IN THE NAKASEKE DISTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 05 FRESH HEADS OF FEMALE BUSHBUCKS WITHOUT A PERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0033-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ISAAC KWIZERA	KWIZERA ISAAC AND BYAMUKAMA RICHARD ON THE 8TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT LUBIRI TRADING CENTER KYANKWAZI SUB COUNTY IN KYANKWANZI DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE PRODUCTS TO WIT ONE YOUNG BUSH BUCK WITHOUT A PERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0157-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JALONGO OKELLO	CT 1, POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2, POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 3, POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 4, POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 5, POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 6, POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 7, POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0184-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ROSETTE AKANKWASA	AKAN KWASA ROSETTE KIVIRI ISAYA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT GRAND VILLA RESORT KIKO TOWN COUNCIL IN THE KABAROLE DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILD LIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 07 CUT PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 45.2 KILOGRAMMES WITHOUT APERMT	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0087-2023	Criminal Offence	KALISA ROBERT	MUNANURAJAMES&3 OTHERS		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0120-2024	Criminal Offence	OTHIENO PETER	OTHIENO PETER		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0138-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	PACIFIQUE IRAHOZA	IRAHOZA PACIFIQUE AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ,ON THE 07TH DAY OF JULY, 2025 AT LUVUNYA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE BUGIRI DISTRICT , WAS FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT ;GOLD MINING IN LUVUMA FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0110-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	HASSAN WAISWA	CT1 WAISWA HASSAN, TALEMWA DEUS,AND NSUBUGA IBRAHIM ON THE 30TH DAY OF MAY 2025 AT KANGULUMO ACELL IN NAMAYUMBA DISTRICT REMOVED OR TOOK AWAY THE ELECTRICITY MATERIAL TO EIT INTERFACE UNIT AND METER FROM BRAC MICRO FINANCE OFFICES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER[UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED - UEDCL] CT2 WAISWA HASSAN, TALEMWA DEUS AND NSUBUGA DIBRAHIM ON THE 30TH DAY OF MAY 2025 AT KANGULUMO ACELL IN THE NAMUTUMBA DISTRICT PERSONALLY TO BE WORKERS EMPLOYED BY UDECL WHERE BY THE SAID WAIWA HASSAN. TALEMWA DEUS AND NSUBUGA IBRAHIM REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY AN ELECTRICITY METER AND INTERFACE UNIT FROM BRAC MICRO FINANCE OFFICE	Ruling & hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0161-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	BRINTON SYNTHN KASULE	<p>CT1 KASULE SYNTHN BRINTON ON THE 12TH DAY OF JUNE AT 1229 HOURS AT BUSEGA MARKET AREA WITHOUT LAWFUL EXCUSE RECORDED A VIDIO ON TIKTOK USING HIS ACCOUNT IN THE NAMES OF KASULE BRINTON USING TELEPHONE NUMBER 0757325957 INSERTED IN HANDSET IPHONE 11,S/NO 35659106045927 AND PUBLISHED IT ON HIS ACCOUNT INDICATING OR IMPLYING THAT IT WOULD BE INCUMBENT FOR THE COMMUNITY TO STEAL ELECTRICITY POWER THROUGH ILLIGAL CONNECTIONS.PLYING THAT IT WOULD BE INCUMBENT FOR THE COMMUNITY TO STEAL ELECTRICITY POWER THROUGH ILLIGAL CONNECTIONS.ITY TO STEAL ELECTRICITY POWER THROUGH ILLIGAL CONNECTIONS.</p> <p>CT2 KASULE SYNTHN BRINTON ON THE 12TH DAY OF JUNE AT 1229 HOURS AT BUSEGA MARKET AREA WITHOUT LAWFUL EXCUSE KNOWINGLY MISUSED SOCIAL MEDIA TO WIT TIK TOK TO PUBLISH DISTRIBUTE OR SHARE INFORMATION RECORDED ON VIDEO ON TIKTOK USING HIS ACCOUNT IN THE NAMES OF KASULE BRINTON USING TELEPHONE NUMBER 0757325957 INSERTED IN HANDSET IPHON 11,S/NO 356549106045947 ,INCITING THE COMMUNITY TO STESL ELECTRICITY POWER THROUGH ILLIGAL CONNECTION AN ACT PROHIBITED UNDER THE LAW OF UGANDA.</p>	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0088-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	WANDULU EMMANUEL	WANDULU EMMANUEL MARTIN, OWOMUGISHA BOSCO NICHOLUS AND TUMWEBAZE INNOCENT ON THE DAY OF 13TH DAY OF APRIL 2025 AT NASSER BUSINESS CENTRE LEVEL 2 CENTRAL DIVISION KAMPALA DISTRICT, WITH OUT AUTHORIZATION FROM TANDEKA JACKSON THE RIGHT OWNER DUPLICATED TAAND EXAMINATION BOARD FOR FIRST TERM 2025.	Ruling & hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-1178-2021	Criminal Offence	ndymuhaki bylon	ndyamuhaki bylon and 5 others		Judgment	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0214-2021	Criminal Offence	segujja livingstone	segujja livingstone		For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0135-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MUGISHA OKOTA	CT 1 carrying out prohibited activities in Central Forest Reserve C'S 13(1) and (2) of the national forestry and tree planting act Cap 160 ct 2 Unlawful possession of forest produce to wit Tree Logs Contrary to section 81 (e) of the National Forestry and tree planting Act Cap 160	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0167-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DAVID BYARUG ABA	CT1; BYARUHANGA DAVID BETWEEN 12TH AND 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025,AT NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL PARK IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT CUT, REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS FROM UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED [UETCL] SUB-STATION WIT;ANGLE BARS [PALAS] WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER [UETCL]. CT2; BUSINGYE JUNIOR PAUL BETWEEN 12TH AND 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025,AT NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL PARK IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS STORE, ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED [[UETCL].	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0175-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RASHID ATUHA	ATUHA RASHID on the 21st august 2025 at 1520 hours at kyamasoke one village, Busoro parish, Busoro subcounty in kabarole district unbolted, removed and took away electric supply line materials from tower No. 171 on Hoima-Nkenda Transmission line to wit; Hatari Danger/ HMA-NKA 220000 volts plate nuts and bolts without the consent of the Licensee or owner (UETCL)	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>THURSDAY, 02-OCT-2025</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0057-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	SCOVIA AKELLO	AKELLO SCOVIA,NO.59714 PC ASALU CHRISTINE,APIO HARRIET AND OKELLO TOM ON THE 3RD DAY OF APRIL,2025 AT ABOKE TOWN COUNCIL IN THE KOLE DISTRICT,WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 01 PIECE OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 30 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0095-2025	Criminal Offence	the republic of uganda	NYIRO NATHAN	NYIRO NATHAN , MARUTI ROZIO ,WAGARO JAMALO, WALIBWA GEOFREY, WAKADALA JABEL, OUMO JIMMY,SISIA ISMAIL ON THE 19TH DAY OF MAY, 2025 AT KYAMBOGO ,NALUVULE BEAT,WAKISI DIVISION IN BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT, REMOVING TIMBERS AND CHARCAOL WITH OUT AVALID LICENCE FROM NATIONAL FORESTRY AUTHORITY.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0034-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of uganda	JOHN OLOWOO	<p>CT1 OLOWOO JOHNAND KASAMUNYI GAYITANI ON THE 13 TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE N AJEMBE DIVISION, BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT; CUTTING OF LOGS WITH OUT ALICENCE FROM NATIONAL FORESTRY AUTHORITY.</p> <p>CT2 NANGOLI AMIDU ON THE 13 TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE N</p> <p>AJEMBE DIVISION, BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT; CHACOAL BURNING, WITH OUT ALICENCE FROM NATIONAL FORESTRY AUTHORITY.</p>	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0080-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	KUMAGU M LUKA	<p>KAMAGUM LUKA OJOK DENIS ALIAS ADULA DENIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2024 AND APRIL 2025 AT IN THE REAS AGUNG VILLAGE AND KARUMA UN BOLTED, REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT ANGLE BARS, ANDBOLTS FROM 109 ELECTRICITY TRASMISION PYLON(TOWER0 WITH OUT THE CONSENT OF LICENCE OR OWNER(UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRASMISION COMPANY LIMITED-UETCL).</p>	Ruling & hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0109-2025	Criminal Offence	the republic of uganda	ABDUL KAGGWA	KAGWA ABDUL RAZAK AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE IN THE APRIL 2025 AT UNKNOWN TIME AT MBUYA HILL, NAKAWA DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT, STOLE A WATER METER AIMEI NUMBER 22-NIN 15-069390 VALUED AT UG SHILLINGS 101000sh [ONE HUNDRED AND ONE THOUSAND SHILLINGS] THE PROPERTY OF NATIONAL WATER AND SEWERAGE CORPORATION.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0499-2024	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	PETER NTALE	ntale peter , hamis rashid ,kajubi Isaa and kyarisima ,adolf on the 15th day of november ,2024 at katega village ,kyambisi subcounty in the mukono district , pairs of climber shoes ,climber belt and other electric materials without the consent of the licensee or owner (UMEME)	Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0174-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	TADEO MBULA	MBULA TADEO AND MAWANDA STEVEN ON THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT BUIKWE DISTRICT IN MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE REMOVED FOREST PRODUCE TO WIT TIMBER WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHOURITY'	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0153-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALEX WAMALA	CT1 WAMALA ALEX, TUMWESIGYE JOEL AND MASINDE ROBERT ,ON THE 29TH JUNE 2025 AT MAYA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT,RECONNECTED SUPPLY LINE, CUT REMOVE AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC MATERIALS TO WIT ELECTRIC WIRES [ABC CABLE] FROM ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION LIMITED [UEDCL] CT2 KAYIMA GODFREY AND NTUMWA GERALD ON THE 29TH JUNE 2025 AT NANKUWADE-BULWANYI VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WITHOUT LAWFUL PERMISSION OF THE AUTHORITY OR LICENSEE AS THE CASE MAYBE UNDERTOOK ANY WORK OR ENGAGED IN ACTIVITY TO WIT FIXING STAYYYY WIRES ON THE ELECTRIC POLES OR PART OF INSTALLATION IN A MANNER LIKLY TO INTERFER WITH ANY ELECTRICAL INSTALLAION.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0178-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	GODFREY SSALI	SSALI GODFREY ON THE 2ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT NYENDO TOWN COUNCIL IN THE MASAKA CITY, MADE GAMING MACHINES TO WIT TWO CHINES COIN SLOT MACHINES AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC WITHOUT A LINCENCE	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0179-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	PATRICIA MWESIGWA	MWESIGWA PATRICIA AND ANTHER STILL AT LARGE ON THE 2ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT KALENGA BAR NAMIREMBE LANDING SITE IN THE MASAKA DISTRICT MADE GAMING MACHINES TO WIT FIVE CHINESE COIN SLOT MACHINES AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC WITHOUT A LICENCE.	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0068-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	KENNETH TUMUSII ME	<p>CT1 TUMUSIIME KENNETH ON THE 13/04/2025 AT BURULI QUARTERS NAKASONGOLA TOWN COUNCIL IN THE NAKASONGOLA DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS STORES ELECTRIC MATERIAL TO WIT FOUR YAKA METERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF LICENCED OWNER UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED</p> <p>CT2 KAFEERO HANNINGTON ON THE 13/04/2025 AT WABIGALO TRADING CENTRE WABINYONYI SUB COUNTY IN THE NAKASONGOLA DISTRICT STORES OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS STORES ELECTRIC MATERIAL TO WIT A STRUDND OF A WIRE OF ONE METER AND TWO UMEM OVERCOATS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENCED OWNER UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITE.</p> <p>CT3 AHMED MUHAMMED ON THE 13/04/2025 AT WABIGALO TRADING CENTRE WABINYONYI SUBCOUNTY IN THE NAKASONGOLA DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS STORES ELECTRIC MATERIAL TO WIT A STRUND OF A WIRE OF ONE METER AND TWO UMEME OVERCOATS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENCED OWNER UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED.</p> <p>CT4 KWOLEKWA EDWARD ON THE 13/04/2025 AT KIKUBAJINJA VILLAGE KAGUGO PARISH LUWERO SUB COUNTY LUWEREO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS STORES ELECTRIC MATERIAL TO WIT TWO ELECTRIC METERS, COPPER WIRES AND TWO PIECES OF EARTH WIRES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE</p>	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					LICENCED OWNER UGANDA TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED.		
5. 10:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0115-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	GASPER ONZIMA	CT1 ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO SAIDI,WANI CHAPULENI,YANDU MOSES,AJUMA DOMINIC,ADIMA FRANCIS,ONZILE PETER,ALUMA DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, NDEBUGA CHARLES, ONZIMA GASPER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FORESTS RESERVE IN YUMBE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CUTTING TRESS,CLEARING ,CUMPING ,ERECTING TEMPORALLY HOUSES,IN MOUNT KEI FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE. ,CT2 ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO SAIDI,WANI CHAPULENI,YANDU MOSES,AJUMA DOMINIC,ADIMA FRANCIS,ONZILE PETER,ALUMA DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, NDEBUGA CHARLES, ONZIMA GASPER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FORESTS RESERVE IN YUMBE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT CHARCOAL BURNING IN THE MOUNT KEI CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHOURITY /LICENCE.	Hearing- ruling	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>FRIDAY, 03-OCT- 2025</u>							
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0219-2024	Criminal Offence	--	KATO PAUL & ANOR		Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One